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CHAPTER 423

1 AN ACT concerning

Montgomery County - Oakmont Special Taxing Area - Compensation of
Citizens' Committee Members
MC 306-03

BN

5 FOR the purpose of repealing a certain limitation on the amount of compensation that
6 members of the Oakmont Citizens' Committee may receive; providing that this

7 Act does not apply to the salary or compensation of the incumbent members of
8
9

the Oakmont Citizens' Committee; and generally relating to the compensation of
members of the Oakmont Citizens' Committee.

10 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

11 The Public Local Laws of Montgomery County

12 Section 70-3(c)

13 Axrticle 16 - Public Local Laws of Maryland

14 (1997 Edition and October 2002 Supplement, as amended)

15 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
16 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

17 Avrticle 16 - Montgomery County
18 70-3.
19 (c) The members and officers of the Oakmont Citizens' Committee shall be

20 compensated for their services in an amount determined by the committee[, but each
21 not to receive more than five hundred dollars ($500.00) per year]. Any change in such
22 compensation is not effective until the qualified voters of Oakmont have been given
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1 an opportunity to vote thereon and the change has been approved by a majority of the
votes cast.

N

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, pursuant to Article I1I,
Section 35 of the Constitution of Maryland, this Act may not be construed to extend or
apply to the salary or compensation of the members of the Oakmont Citizens'
Committee in office on the effective date of this Act, but the provisions of this Act
concerning the removal of the limitation on the maximum amount of salary or
compensation of the members of the Oakmont Citizens' Committee shall take effect at
the beginning of the next following term of office.
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10 SECTION 2: 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
11 effect October 1, 2003.



